
 
Local Safe Kids Chapters & Staff in Florida — Updated May 15, 2013 

Safe Kids Broward 
Jennifer Belyeu 
Joe DiMaggio Children's Hospital 
4320 Sheridan Street 
Hollywood, Florida 33021 
Phone: (954) 265-0991 
Fax: (954) 989-5198 
JBelyeu@mhs.net 

Safe Kids Dade 
Malvina Duncan 
Miami Children’s Hospital 
3100 Southwest 62nd Avenue 
Miami, Florida  33155-3009 
Attn.: Malvina Duncan, ext 4104 
Phone: (305) 666-6511 ext. 4104 
malvina.duncan@MCH.com 
 
Safe Kids Tampa 
(Hillsborough) 
Bevin Maynard 
St Joseph’s Children’s Advocacy Center 
1401A East Fowler Avenue 
Tampa, Florida  33612 
Phone (813) 615-0589 ext. 226  
Fax: (813) 972-2185 
Bevin.Maynard@baycare.org 
 
Safe Kids Lee/Collier  
Sally Kreuscher 
The Children’s Hospital of SW Florida 
9981 South HealthPark Drive 
Ft. Myers, Florida 33908 
Phone: (239) 343-6199 
Fax: (239) 343-6492 
sally.kreuscher@leememorial.org 
 
Safe Kids Well Florida  
(Alachua, Bradford, Columbia, Dixie, Gilchrist, 
Levy, Suwannee, and Union Counties) 
Debora Bland 
1785 NW 80th Boulevard 
Gainesville, FL 32606 
Office:  (352) 313-6500 ext. 118 
Fax:  (352) 313-6515 
Dbland@wellflorida.org 
 
 
 

Safe Kids Northeast Florida 
(Baker, Clay, Duval, Nassau, Putnam and St. 
Johns Counties) 
Cynthia Dennis, RN, BSN 
THE PLAYERS Center for Child 
Health/Wolfson Children’s Hospital 
Metro Square Office Park, Bldg. E-502 
3563 Philips Highway 
Jacksonville, Florida  32207 
Phone: (904) 202-4322 
Fax: (904) 391-5988 
Cynthia.dennis@bmcjax.com 
 
Safe Kids of Orange County 
Carrisa Johns 
Children’s Safety Village of Central Florida 
910 Fairvilla Road  
Orlando, Florida 32808 
Phone: (407) 521-4673 ext. 114 
Fax: (407) 521-4676 
Carrisa.johns@ocfl.net 
 
Safe Kids Palm Beach 
Kelly Powell 
Community Partnership Group 
2001 West Blue Heron Boulevard 
Riviera Beach, Florida 33404 
Office:  (561) 727-1048 
Cell:  (561) 801-1300 
Fax:  (561) 841-3555 
kpowell@gocpg.org 
www.gocpg.org 
 
Safe Kids Seminole 
Robin Butler 
Seminole County Department of Public 
Safety-Planning 
150 Bush Boulevard, Room 2-102 
Sanford, Florida 32773 
Office: (407) 665-5641 
Cell:  (407) 427-5499 
rbutler@seminolecountyfl.gov 
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Safe Kids Suncoast 
(Pasco, Pinellas, Polk, Manatee, & Sarasota 
Counties) 
Jean Shoemaker and Julia Thillet 
All Children’s Hospital 
501 6th Avenue South, Dept. # 9610 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701-4899 
Phone: (800) 756-7233 
Fax: (727) 892-8551 
jean.shoemaker@allkids.org 
Julia.thillet@allkids.org 
 
Safe Kids Volusia/Flagler 
Steve Parris 
Halifax Health Healthy Communities 
1688 W. Granada Boulevard, Suite 2-D 
Ormond Beach, FL  32174 
Phone: (386) 323-0000 
Fax: (386) 323-0008 
Steven.Parris@halifax.org 

Safe Kids Emerald Coast 
(Bay) 
Lt. Terry Parris 
Panama City Beach Fire Rescue 
17121 PCB Parkway 
Panama City Beach, Florida 32413 
Phone: (850) 233-5120 
Fax: (850) 233-5122 
tparris@pcbfire.com 

Safe Kids Lake/Sumter 
Deanna Chapman 
Lake/Sumter EMS 
2761 West Old Highway 441 
Mt. Dora, Florida 32757 
Phone: (352) 383-4554 
Fax: (352) 735-4475 
dchapman@lakeems.org 

Safe Kids Osceola 
Victor Salgado  
Wild Palms Productions 
2420 Cypress Trace Circle 
Orlando, Florida 32825 
Phone: (321) 948-3512 
wildpalmsproductions@gmail.com 
 
Safe Kids Panhandle 
(Okaloosa and Santa Rosa Counties) 
Kimberly Cooper 
Beyond Just Buckled, Inc. 
2051 Jessica Way 
Navarre, Florida 32566 
Phone: (850) 218-8200 
kim@beyondjustbuckled.com 
www.beyondjustbuckled.com 

Safe Kids Tallahassee 
(Leon) 
Tammy Henderson, RN, BSN 
Tallahassee Childrens’ Medical Services 
2390 Phillips Road 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
Phone: (850) 487-2604 ext.154 
Fax: (850) 922-2123 
Tammy_Henderson@doh.state.fl.us 

Safe Kids Marion 
Evelyn James 
Marion County Children Alliance 
3482 Northwest 10th Street 
Ocala, Florida 34475  
Phone: (352) 629-0137 ext. 2195 
Evelyn_James@doh.state.fl.us 
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Safe Kids Florida (Statewide) 
Mary B. Crew, Safe Kids Florida 
Program Coordinator 
Florida Department of Health 
Injury Prevention Program 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin #C15 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1735 
Phone: (850) 245-4982 
Fax: (850) 414-6470 
Mary_Crew@doh.state.fl.us 
 
Ralph Salvas 
Occupant Protection Grant Manager 
Bicycle/Pedestrian Grant Manager 
Community Traffic Safety Team Liaison 
FDOT Safety Office 
605 Suwannee Street, MS-53 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 
Phone:  (850) 245-1526 
Fax:  (850) 245-1554 
Ralph.Salvas@dot.state.fl.us 

Lisa VanderWerf-Hourigan, Director 
Florida Department of Health 
Injury Prevention Program 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin #C15 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1735 
Phone: (850) 245-4440 ext. 2766 
Fax: (850) 414-6470 
Lisa_VanderWerf-Hourigan@doh.state.fl.us 

Safe Kids USA 
Alexis Kagiliery-Lee 
East Coast Operations 
Florida Atlantic University 
College of Nursing 
777 Glades Road 
Boca Raton, FL 33431 
Phone:  (202) 239-6263 
Cell:  (202) 590-0244 
alee@safekids.org 
 
Safe Kids USA 
Kim Herrmann, CPSTI 
CPS Certification Specialist 
9277 Coral Isle Way 
Ft. Myers, FL 33919 
Phone: 202-329-0783 
Fax: 239-267-3218 
kherrmann@safekids.org
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